Price Per State Historic $0.000 Profits & Losses, Historic Tax Credits
Price Per EZ & Brownfield Credits $0.000   Managing Member 0.01%
30% Value 4.00%
70% Value 9.00%   Investor Member 99.99%
DDA Basis Boost 130.00%
Federal Corporate Tax Credit Rate 21.00%
Federal Capital Gain Rate 20.00% Cash Flow Distributions
Depreciable Life 40   Managing Member 80.00%
Replacement Reserves per unit 350   Seller Note 10.00%
Selling Costs on Sale 5.00%   Investor Member 10.00%
Capitalization Rate 7.00%
Interest Rate on Operating Reserves 0.50%
Interest Rate on Replacement Reserves 0.50% Residual
Incentive Management Fee - Managing Member 0.00%   Managing Member 90.00%

Summary of Tax Credits   Investor Member / DMC (after exit) 10.00%
Federal Low Income Housing Tax Credits Reserved 14,326,926
Federal Low Income Housing Tax Credits Calculated 14,326,926
Federal Historic Tax Credits 24,425,406
State Historic Tax Credits 0

FOR DISCUSSION PURPOSES ONLY Page 1

THE ALEXANDER COMPANY, INC Proforma 11.30.21 (4% LIHTC 42%@60% +20% HTC) Pass-thru

100 N Main Venture
Statement of Forecasted Sources & Uses

Sources of Funds
Construction Permanent 1.16   Residential Portion 83.45% ###########

Conventional Debt (Commercial Condo) TBD 12,400,000   12,400,000   12,267,782   Commercial & Storage Portion 10.17% 13,630,869$
Tax Exempt PAB Finanicng (4% LIHTC / Mixed Income Condo) TBD 35,000,000   35,000,000   68,400,000   Parking Portion 6.37% 8,543,225$
Federal Low Income Housing Tax Credit Equity TBD 2,578,589   12,892,944
Federal Historic Tax Credit Equity TBD 4,005,366   20,026,830   TC Investor Priority Return 32,919,774 10.00%
Conventional Debt (Market Rate Condo) TBD 21,000,000   21,000,000
Bridge Loan TBD 25,385,182   -   37,785,182 Downtown Memphis Commission 4,000,000 10.00%
$10M Accelerate Memphis Loan + Garage Cost City of Memphis 17,013,523   18,903,914   TAC Investment 9,797,382   80.00%
Seller Note Memphis DMC 4,000,000   4,000,000   46,717,156 100%
Deferred Developer Fee TAC 9,797,382   85.00%

  Total Sources Of Funds 121,382,659 134,021,070  0.600

Construction Permanent Residential Commercial Personal Land 4% 4.0% Qualified
Project Project Building (QREs) Building (QREs) Property Impr. Rehab Acquisition Rehabilitation

Uses of Funds Cost Cost Eligible Eligible Expenditures

Acquisition (Residential Portion)
  Memphis (DMC) 4,000,000   4,000,000 3,338,191   -   4,000,000
Subtotal Acquisition Costs 3.30% 4,000,000   4,000,000

Rehabilitation Costs
  Residential Construction 182.00$   74,579,858   74,579,858   74,579,858   74,579,858   74,579,858   0
  Office Construction 75.00$   5,205,300   5,205,300   -   5,205,300 5,205,300   0
  Storage Construction 60.00$   907,200   907,200   907,200 907,200   0
  Retail Construction 75.00$   1,252,500   1,252,500   -   1,252,500 1,252,500   0
  TI Allowance 25.00$   1,918,362   1,918,362   1,918,362 1,918,362   0
  Parking Garage Allowance 20.00$   5,818,400   5,818,400   -   5,818,400 5,818,400   0
  Contingency 10.00% 9,038,162   9,038,162   7,542,777   1,495,385 7,542,777   9,038,162   0
Personal Property 0
  Personal Property 1,594,000   1,594,000   1,594,000   1,594,000   -   1,594,000
Site Improvements 0
  Site Work (40% Utilities) 40.00% 400,000   400,000   133,528   16,273 250,199   333,819   149,801   250,199
  Landscaping (Roof & Site) 300,000   300,000   300,000   250,364   300,000
Subtotal Hard Costs 83.22% 101,013,782 101,013,782

Soft Costs
  Design 3.00% 2,727,372   3,030,413   2,529,025   501,389 2,529,025   3,030,413   0
  Engineering 3.00% 2,727,372   3,030,413   2,529,025   501,389 2,529,025   3,030,413   0
  Environmental Fees / Reports 60,000   60,000   50,073   9,927 50,073   60,000   0
  Bridge Loan Interest in Basis 25,385,182$   1,675,422   1,675,422   1,398,220   277,202 1,398,220   1,675,422   0
  Perm Loans Interest in Basis 68,400,000$   3,242,160   3,242,160   2,705,737   536,423 2,705,737   3,242,160   0
  Perm Loans Interest (not in Basis) 68,400,000$   1,458,972   1,458,972   -   1,458,972
  Real Estate Taxes 108,208   108,208   90,305   17,903 90,305   108,208   0
  Construction Insurance 250,000   250,000   208,637   41,363 208,637   250,000   0
  Appraisal 8,500   8,500   7,094   1,406 7,094   8,500   0
  Market Study 12,000   12,000   10,015   1,985 10,015   12,000   0
  Surveys 40,000   40,000   33,382   25,000 33,382   40,000   0
  Title Policy & Recording 90,000   90,000   75,109   14,891 75,109   90,000   0
  Legal - Syndication/Organization 75,000   75,000   -   75,000
  Legal - Developer 150,000   150,000   -   -   -   150,000
  Legal - Construction Loan 40,000   40,000   -   -   40,000
  Due Diligence - Investor 25,000   25,000   25,000
  THDA Application & Commitment Letter Fees 2,210   2,210   -   2,210
  THDA  Reservation Fee 6.250% 895,433   895,433   -   895,433
  THDA Tax Credit Compliance Fee - First Year -   55,800   -   55,800
  Bond Councel 140,000   140,000   -   140,000
  Acct. - Building / Cost. Cert. 60,000   60,000   50,073   9,927 50,073   60,000   0
  National Park Serv / Tax Cert. 10,000   10,000   8,345   1,655 10,000   0
  Soft Costs Contingency 100,000   100,000   -   100,000
  Construction Inspections (Lender) 54,000   54,000   45,066   8,934 -   54,000   0
  Lenders Application Fees 0.100% 93,785   93,785   -   93,785
  Lenders Forward Commitment Fees 0.750% 703,389   703,389   -   703,389
  Perm Lender Legal Fees 60,000   60,000   -   60,000   0
  Termite Inspection -   4,000   4,000   3,338   662 3,338   4,000
Development Fee -
  Developer Costs / Fees (Alexander) 10.00% 1,556,055   11,526,331   9,619,273   1,907,058 9,619,273   11,526,331   0
Reserves -
  Operating Reserve 1,829,901   -   -   1,829,901
  Replacement Reserve 350.00   -   126,350   -   -   126,350
  Lease-up Costs + Pre-opening Exp -   50,000   -   50,000
Subtotal Soft Costs 21.64% 16,368,878   29,007,288

Total Uses Of Funds 121,382,659 134,021,070  101,618,878   20,470,534   1,594,000   550,199   103,610,123  $3,338,191 122,127,030   11,894,039

FOR DISCUSSION PURPOSES ONLY Page 2

THE ALEXANDER COMPANY, INC

100  North Main End of

15 Year Proforma PILOT